

City of Pflugerville

Meeting Agenda - Final

Library Board

Wednesday, November 13, 2024	6:00 PM	1008 W. Pfluger Street, Pflugerville, TX

Regular Meeting

Library Board Members: Jillian Arizpe- Chair Larissa Brazener- Vice Chair Matt Robertson Sarah Eddy Holly Griffin Laura Goettsche Rosie Riddick

1. Call to Order

2. Public Comment

The Library Board welcomes public comment on items relevant to the Pflugerville Public Library. Public comment that is made on an item that is not on the published agenda will only be heard by the Library Board. No formal action, discussion, deliberation, or comment will be made. Each person providing public comment will be limited to 3 minutes.

3. Approval of Minutes

3A. <u>2024-1118</u> Discuss and consider action to approve the Library Board Regular Meeting Minutes of October 9, 2024. **Jillian Arizpe, Chair**

4. Discuss Only

- 4A. 2024-1114 Discussion regarding student liaisons opportunity to report on library related matters.
 Lucas Tong, Hendrickson High School Jade Jenkins, Hendrickson High School
- 4B.2024-1115Discussion regarding Friends of the Pflugerville Library Report.Aaron Millis, Friends of the Pflugerville Library
- 4C.2024-1116Discussion regarding Library Director Report.Jennifer Griswold, Library Director

4D . <u>2024-1117</u>	Discussion regarding marketing and outreach update.
	Tiara Allen, Marketing and Outreach Coordinator

4E. <u>2024-1119</u> Discussion regarding legislation affecting libraries. **Jennifer Griswold, Library Director**

5. Discuss and Consider Action

- **5A.** <u>2024-1120</u> Discuss and consider action regarding the library survey. **Jennifer Griswold, Library Director**
- 5B.2024-1121Discuss and consider action regarding library mascot.Tiara Allen, Marketing and Outreach Coordinator

6. Adjourn

Next Regular Library Board Meeting: December 11, 2024. This is to certify that a copy of this agenda for this meeting was posted on the bulletin board located at the City Municipal Building on November 8, 2024 at 5:00 PM pursuant to Section 551.041, Government Code. Trista Evans, City Secretary

The City of Pflugerville is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. Please contact Katherine Terry at katherinet@pflugervilletx.gov or 512-990-6140 for information. Hearing-impaired or speech-disabled persons equipped with telecommunications devices for the deaf may call 7-1-1 or may utilize the statewide Relay Texas program at 1-800-735-2988.